10-25-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

10-25-2004



OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECC 102866918

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

TR IVIARNS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☑ No Name: ፫ M C Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State N (☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ U S Execution Date(s) ☐ 3 (○	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2517903 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Xerox Corp. / Marcia I. Wiki Internal Address: 2-3 Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Rd.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06904 Phone Number: 203 968 3130 Fax Number: 203 968 3446 Email Address: Inarcia. Wilkins & Xerox.com	, , ,
9. Signature: Marcia Ullpino, Signature Marcia T. Wilkins Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that XEROX CORPORATION, a New York corporation, with headquarters at Stamford, Connecticut, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it, in hand paid, on or about the time of the delivery of these presents, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto EMC CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, all and any right, title and interest which it may have in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed in Appendix A attached hereto; together with the good will of the business with which these marks are used pursuant to that IP Ownership And License Agreement dated March 10, 2004 by and between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, XEROX CORPORATION has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 17th day of March, 2004.

XEROX CORPORATION

Name: Herwi Gallaire Title: president XiG.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0490

<u>APPENDIX</u> A

Trademark: ASKONCE

Country US

<u>Class</u> 9

Registration Number 2517903

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0491